	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:		R-C	
		mhl049-098	B. WING		10/16/2020	
NAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNEY	HOUSE					
		MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	V 000			
	on 10/16/20. The co	w up survey was completed mplaint was substantiated 5). Deficiencies were cited.				
		ed for the following service 27G .1700 Residential ure for Children or				
	sister facility will be id Staff and/or clients w	ntified in this report. The dentified as sister facility A. rill be identified using the nd a numerical identifier.				
V 132	G.S. 131E-256(G) He Allegations, & Protec		V 132			
	REGISTRY (g) Health care facilit Department is notifie health care personne unknown source, wh any act listed in subo (which includes: a. Neglect or abuse	ALTH CARE PERSONNEL ies shall ensure that the d of all allegations against el, including injuries of ich appear to be related to livision (a)(1) of this section.				
	as defined by G.S. 13 as defined by G.S. 13 b. Misappropriation in a health care facili (b) of this section inc care services as defi	31E-136 or hospice services 31E-201 are being provided. of the property of a resident ty, as defined in subsection luding places where home ned by G.S. 131E-136 or defined by G.S. 131E-201				
		s belonging to a health care or client.				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BUILDING:			R-C
		mhl049-098	B. WING			0/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	YHOUSE		SKWELL LOOP			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 132	Continued From pag	e 1	V 132			
V 132	Continued From page 1 e. Fraud against a health care facility or against a patient or client for whom the employee is providing services). Facilities must have evidence that all alleged acts are investigated and must make every effort to protect residents from harm while the investigation is in progress. The results of all investigations must be reported to the Department within five working days of the initial notification to the Department.					
	facility failed to comp working days of the i Department and faile	as evidenced by: iews and interviews, the plete an investigation within 5 nitial notification to the ed to put measures in place during the investigation. The				
	Improvement System - There were no inter to IRIS for the 8/15/2	nal investigations submitted 0, 8/20/20, or 9/2/20 red to allegations against (refer to V512 for the				
		with the Licensee revealed: anager (OM)] has the overall				

STATEMEN	of Health Service Regure OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	(HOUSE	120 ROC	KWELL LOOP			
			SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 132	Continued From page	e 2	V 132			
	decision about internation completed."	al investigations being				
	- She was not aware internal investigations - "We are all figuring) with the OM revealed: of any policy about how s should be done this (policy on how facility ations) out this week as this				
	revealed: - She worked 8/15/20 - She also worked 8/2 9/2/20.	29/20, 8/30/20, 9/1/20 and ork following allegations of				
	NCAC 27D .0304 Pro Neglect or Exploitation	ss referenced into 10A otection from Harm, Abuse, on (V512) for a Type A1 rule e corrected within 23 days.				
V 293	27G .1701 Residentia	al Tx. Child/Adol - Scope	V 293			
	children or adolescer free-standing residen intensive, active thera interventions within a	tment staff secure facility for its is one that is a tial facility that provides apeutic treatment and system of care approach. It ary residence of an individual				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

GUTF11

If continuation sheet 3 of 42

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO			SURVEY PLETED
	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		mh1049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
		120 ROC	KWELL LOOP			
STICKNEY	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETI DATE
V 293	Continued From page	e 3	V 293			
	(b) Staff secure mea	ns staff are required to be				
		leep hours and supervision				
	-	s set forth in Rule .1704 of				
	this Section.					
		erved shall be children or				
		e a primary diagnosis of				
	mental illness, emotio					
		orders; and may also have s including developmental				
		hildren or adolescents shall				
		npatient psychiatric services.				
		dolescents served shall				
	require the following:					
	()	m home to a				
	-	sidential setting in order to				
	facilitate treatment; a					
		n a staff secure setting.				
	(e) Services shall be(1) include indiv	vidualized supervision and				
	structure of daily livin					
	•	e occurrence of behaviors				
	related to functional d					
	(3) ensure safe	ety and deescalate out of				
	control behaviors incl	•				
	-	without physical restraint;				
	(<i>)</i>	hild or adolescent in the				
	· · ·	e functioning in self-control,				
		al and recreational skills; and child or adolescent in				
	· · · · ·	ded to step-down to a less				
	intensive treatment se	-				
		eatment staff secure facility				
	shall coordinate with	-				
	•	hild or adolescent's system				
	of care.					
						1

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		120 ROO	KWELL LOOP			
TICKNEY	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 293	Continued From page	2 4	V 293			
	This Rule is not met	as evidenced by:				
	Based on record revie failed to provide conti	ew and interview, the facility nuous supervision and are affecting 1 of 2 former				
	 Admission Date: 5/ Discharge Date: 9/2 Diagnoses: Attention 	/20 n-deficit hyperactivity Гуре; and Disruptive Mood				
	- Age: 12 years-old - Review of FC #3's a 4/15/20 revealed:	dmission assessment dated ad took custody at 9 years				
	old. 4th of July [FC #3 wanted him, acted ou issues. Witness to do	B] was defiant dad no longer t, severe abandonment mestic violence, abused.				
	contact with dad" - "Suicidal Ideation/in" - "Homicidal Ideation/	intent/attempts: None"				
	(Physical/Verbal/Sexu	& Current): Aggression ual): Physical, yes; hits n he gets mad-feels better n it."				
	- Review of FC #3's d 9/2/20 revealed: "Dur [FC #3] has encounted	ischarge summary dated ing his Level 3 placement, red challenges with				
	#3] presents in a gen	property destruction, ssion and impulsivity. [FC erally pleasant manner until peers. [FC #3] becomes				

F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
	mb1049.099			R-C 10/16/2020	
				10	10/2020
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, ZIP CODE		
HOUSE					
		ID			(X5)
		PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
Continued From page	e 5	V 293			
leave) behaviors, and expressing severe en aggression, especially #3] is willing to process calmed down" Review on 9/23/20 of hospital record reveal - Arrival Date/Time: 9 - "20:00 (8:00 pm): Un group home] in regard The patient was broug Medical Services) wit [the group home], pho contact information. F we can get someone pt has been reassure several times with no - "21:00 (9:00 pm): W call back from [the gro several voice mails. T contacted at this time help get someone fro ED (emergency depa - "21:15 (9:15 pm): Re group home], they sta supposed to send a b and a representative assured them that ne stated they will send a (emergency room) AS with appropriate nece	is uncooperative, notional breakdowns and y when he feels blamed. [FC ss with staff once he has former client (FC) #3's led: /2/20 18:41 (6:41 pm) nable to get ahold of [the ds, to the patient (FC #3). ght in by EMS (Emergency hout any paperwork from one numbers, or emergency Pt (Patient) keeps asking if from [the group home] here, d that we have called them answer." //e have still not received a oup home]. We have left The sheriff's office has been to go to the residence to m [the group home] to the rtment)." eceived a call back from [the ated that they were binder with his information from [the group home], we ither of that happened. They someone to the ER SAP (as soon as possible) essary health record."				
The sheriff deputy ha	d arrived at the group home				
	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I AND CONTINUED FOR PARTICLE Continued From page angry, participates in leave) behaviors, and expressing severe en aggression, especiall #3] is willing to proce calmed down" Review on 9/23/20 of hospital record revea - Arrival Date/Time: 9 - "20:00 (8:00 pm): U group home] in regard The patient was brout Medical Services) witt [the group home], pro- contact information. F we can get someone pt has been reassure several times with no - "21:00 (9:00 pm): W call back from [the gr several voice mails. T contacted at this time help get someone fro ED (emergency depa - "21:15 (9:15 pm): R group home], they sta supposed to send a t and a representative assured them that ne stated they will send (emergency room) AS with appropriate neces Interview on 9/24/20 Professional (AP) rev - On 9/2/20, she wen- up FC #3's medical b The sheriff deputy ha	HOUSE 120 ROO MOORE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 angry, participates in AWOL (absent without leave) behaviors, and is uncooperative, expressing severe emotional breakdowns and aggression, especially when he feels blamed. [FC #3] is willing to process with staff once he has	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE HOUSE 120 ROCKWELL LOOP MOORESVILLE, NC 28115 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 5 V 293 angry, participates in AWOL (absent without leave) behaviors, and is uncooperative, expressing severe emotional breakdowns and aggression, especially when he feels blamed. [FC #3] is willing to process with staff once he has calmed down" Review on 9/23/20 of former client (FC) #3's hospital record revealed: - Arrival Date/Time: 9/2/20 18:41 (6:41 pm) - "20:00 (8:00 pm): Unable to get ahold of [the group home] in regards, to the patient (FC #3). The patient was brought in by EMS (Emergency Medical Services) without any paperwork from [the group home], phone numbers, or emergency contact information. Pt (Patient) keeps asking if we can get someone from [the group home] here, pt has been reassured that we have called them several times with no answer." - "21:00 (9:00 pm): We have still not received a call back from [the group home] to the ED (emergency department)." - "21:15 (9:15 pm): Received a call back from [the group home], they stated that they were supposed to send a binder with his information and a representative from [the group home] to the ED (emergency department)." - "21:15 (9:15 pm): Received a call back from [the group home], they stated that they were supposed to send a binder with his information and a representative from [the group home]. We assured them that neither of that happened. They stated they will send someone to the ER (emergency room) ASAP (as soon as possible) with appropriate necessary health record." Interview on 9/24/20 with the Associate P	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOUSE 120 ROCKWELL LOOP MOORESVILLE, NC 28115 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREVIDENT TAG Continued From page 5 V 293 angry, participates in AWOL (absent without leave) behaviors, and is uncooperative, expressing severe emotional breakdowns and aggression, especially when he feels blamed. [FC #3] is willing to process with staff once he has calmed down* Review on 9/23/20 of former client (FC) #3's hospital record revealed: - Arrival DateTime: 9/2/20 18:41 (6:41 pm) - *20:00 (8:00 pm): Unable to get ahold of (the group home] in regards, to the patient (FC #3). The patient was brought in by EMS (Emergency Medical Services) without any paperwork from [the group home], pone numbers, or emergency contact information. Pt (Patient) keeps asking if we can get someone from [the group home] here, pt has been reassured that we have called them several times with no answer." - *21:00 (9:00 pm): We have still not received a call back from [the group home] to the ED (emergency department)." - *21:15 (9:15 pm): Received a call back from [the group home], they stated that they were supposed to send a binder with his information and a representative from [the group home] to the ED (emergency com) ASAP (as soon as possible) with appropriate necessary health record." Interview on 9/24/20 with the Associate Professional (AP) revealed: - On 9/220, she went to the group home to pick up FC #3's medical book to take to the hospital. The sheriff deputy had arrived at the group home	mhilds-oss It WING

STATEMEN	of Health Service Regu T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		mh1049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		120 ROC	KWELL LOOP			
SIICKNE	YHOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 293	Continued From page	e 6	V 293			
	staff were at the hosp deputy she was on ho - Her first text sent to Assurance/Quality Im the hospital, was sen #1 know she had arri - The hospital staff to for 2 hours. She learn hospital staff called w was their office phone hours no staff were in	bital. She told the sheriff er way. the Quality provement (QA/QI #1) from t at 9:05 pm to let the QA/QI ved at the hospital. Id her they had been calling ned the phone number the vas from their website which e and because it was after in the office. should be the office phone				
V 367	27G .0604 Incident R	Reporting Requirements	V 367			
	level II incidents, exc the provision of billab consumer is on the p incidents and level II to whom the provider 90 days prior to the ir responsible for the ca services are provided becoming aware of th be submitted on a for Secretary. The report in person, facsimile of means. The report si information: (1) reporting pr identification information	REMENTS FOR 3 PROVIDERS 3 providers shall report all ept deaths, that occur during ile services or while the roviders premises or level III deaths involving the clients rendered any service within neident to the LME atchment area where a within 72 hours of ne incident. The report shall rm provided by the rt may be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic hall include the following rovider contact and tion; fication information; dent;				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

GUTF11

If continuation sheet 7 of 42

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING			R-C 1/16/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNEY	YHOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
V 367	Continued From pag	e 7	V 367			
	(5) status of th	e effort to determine the				
	 (c) cause of the incident; and (6) other individuals or authorities notified 					
	or responding.					
	(b) Category A and B providers shall explain any					
	missing or incomplete information. The provider					
		shall submit an updated report to all required report recipients by the end of the next business				
		he end of the next business				
	day whenever:	n haa waaaan ta haliawa that				
	(1) the provide information provided	r has reason to believe that				
		in the report may be				
		(2) the provider obtains information				
	required on the incident form that was previously					
	unavailable.					
	(c) Category A and E	(c) Category A and B providers shall submit,				
	upon request by the	LME, other information				
		ne incident, including:				
	information;	cords including confidential				
		other authorities; and				
		r's response to the incident.				
	.,	B providers shall send a copy				
		t reports to the Division of lopmental Disabilities and				
		ervices within 72 hours of				
		he incident. Category A				
	providers shall send	8,				
	· ·	client death to the Division of				
	-	lation within 72 hours of				
	5	he incident. In cases of				
		even days of use of seclusion				
		der shall report the death				
		ired by 10A NCAC 26C				
	.0300 and 10A NCA					
		B providers shall send a				
		e LME responsible for the re services are provided.				
		ubmitted on a form provided				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			R-C	
		mh1049-098	B. WING		10/16/2020		
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP				
			SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 367	Continued From page	ge 8	V 367				
	include summary in (1) medication definition of a level (2) restrictive the definition of a level (3) searches (4) seizures of the possession of a (5) the total n incidents that occur (6) a stateme been no reportable incidents have occu meet any of the crite	umber of level II and level III red; and ent indicating that there have incidents whenever no urred during the quarter that eria as set forth in Paragraphs ule and Subparagraphs (1)					
	failed to report all Ld during the provision LME (Local Manage of becoming aware are: Review on 9/18/20 Improvement Syste - There was no incid 8/20/20 incident tha against former staff	and record review, the facility evel II incidents that occurred of billable services to the ement Entity) within 72 hours of the incident. The findings of the Incident Response m (IRIS) revealed: dent report in IRIS for the tt pertained to allegations					
	THE VIEWS OF 10/2/2					1	

3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	CON	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	of Health Service Regu T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	STATEMENT
		A. BUILDING:			
R-C 10/16/2020		B. WING	mhl049-098		
	ZIP CODE	DRESS, CITY, STATE,	STREET	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AME OF PI
		KWELL LOOP		Y HOUSE	
		VILLE, NC 28115	MOORE		
(X5) COMPLET E DATE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ID PREFIX TAG	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	(EACH DEFICIENC	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG
		V 367	9	Continued From page	V 367
				revealed:	
			ed to FS #9 about the		
			She asked FS #9 if she was		
			eeded to go to the hospital.	ok and asked if she r	
			d not need medical attention.		
			She also asked FS #9 if she wanted to work at		
			one of their other group homes.		
			- When she did the IRIS report for the 8/15/20		
			incident, she only knew: FC #2 punched FS #9, then FC #2 ran outside yelling and screaming and		
			lectric box off the side of the		
			house. She also knew that staff A1 from the sister facility A had come over to calm down FC		
			ome over to caim down FC	#2.	
			by phone sometime on		
			response to the 8/15/20		
			FC #2 if he was ok. FC #2		
			point he had been pushed.		
			FC #2 on 8/17/20, FC #2		
			ished him. She never asked		
			ined any injuries on 8/15/20.	FC #2 if he had susta	
			e OM and the Human	- She learned from th	
			ter in the week of 8/17/20,	Resource Manager la	
			o them she had put hands		
				on FC #2 "in self-defe	
			the IRIS report to include the		
			hed FC #2 because she did	not know she was su	
			nce/Quality Improvement		
			peration Manager (OM)		
			S #9 encouraged clients to	, ,	
			e would not have completed		
			•	an IRIS report about	
			ved from the work schedule	-	
			ers from [the OM] about IRIS	-	
			e in the two days from you		
				about IRIS reporting.	
_			e in the two days from you	reports." - "I have learned mor	vision of Hea

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	Ilation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	YHOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From page	e 10	V 367			
	Interview on 10/7/20	with the OM revealed:				
	- She had text with th	e QA/QI #1 when the				
	8/20/20 incident occu	rred. In the text she had				
	been told FS #9 had other."	"the boys play fight each				
	- She did not know w about the 8/20/20 inc	hy the QP did not know ident.				
	- She supervised the	QP.				
	This deficiency const	itutes a re-cited deficiency.				
	This deficiency is cro	ss referenced into 10A				
		otection from Harm, Abuse,				
		on (V512) for a Type A1 rule				
	violation and must be	corrected within 23 days.				
V 512	27D .0304 Client Rig	hts - Harm, Abuse, Neglect	V 512			
	10A NCAC 27D .0304					
		GLECT OR EXPLOITATION				
		protect clients from harm, xploitation in accordance				
	with G.S. 122C-66.					
		not subject a client to any				
		ect, as defined in 10A NCAC				
	27C .0102 of this Cha					
		s shall not be sold to or				
	purchased from a clie	· •				
	established governing					
	(d) Employees shall necessary to repel or	use only that degree of force				
	• •	which is permitted by				
		y. The degree of force that				
	is necessary depends					
		client (such as age, size				
		ntal health) and the degree				
		splayed by the client. Use of				
	-	es shall be compliance with				
	Subchapter 10A NCA	C 27E of this Chapter.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			R-C	
		mhl049-098	B. WING			R-C 0/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
STICKNE	Y HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	
V 512	Continued From page	e 11	V 512				
		an employee of Paragraphs Rule shall be grounds for loyee.					
	former staff (FS #9) a (FC #2 and #3), negl (client #1) and 2 of 7 #3); the Operations M Qualified Professiona current client (client #	as evidenced by: ews, and interviews, 1 of 1 abused 2 of 7 former clients ected 1 of 1 current client former clients (FC #2 and Manager (OM) and the al (QP) failed to protect 1 of 1 #1) and 2 of 7 former clients abuse and neglect. The					
	Employment Verificat reviews and interview complete an investig of the initial notification	S. 131E -256 HCPR Prior tion (V132) Based on record vs, the facility failed to ation within 5 working days on to the Department and es in place to protect the estigation.					
	Reporting Requirement interview and record report all Level II inci the provision of billab	A NCAC 27G .0604 Incident ents (V367) Based on review, the facility failed to dents that occurred during ole services to the LME Entity) within 72 hours of he incident.					
	 Hire Date: 7/2/20 Last Date of Emploi Position: Paraprofe Based on review of 						

STATE FORM

IVISION OF HEALTH SO TATEMENT OF DEFICIEN ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	CIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
AME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	. ZIP CODE	1	
			CKWELL LOOP	, ~ ~ ~		
FICKNEY HOUSE			SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	(X5)
		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	D THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 512 Continued	Continued From page 12 Review on 10/16/20 of the QP's record revealed: - Hire Date: 2/12/18 - Position: Qualified Professional - Based on review of the record, the QP has a degree and work history that qualifies her as a Qualified Professional.		V 512			
- Hire Dat - Position - Based o degree ar						
- Hire Dat - Position - Based o degree ar	e: 12/7/17 Operations n review of t	the record, the OM has a ory that qualifies her as a				
- Admissie - Diagnos Disorder; Combined Unspecifie - Age: 12 - Review dated 5/1 - "Trauma abuses du - "Risk f hits things picked on aggressio - Review Centered - "will w mad. He w to feel any effectively - "will u	on Date: 5/2 es: Disruptiv Attention-de I Type; and J ed of client #1's 2/20 reveale History: Ho ugs, father I Factors (Pas or people v he will go s n (says [clie of Client #1's Profile) date fork on contr vill use his c gry. He will e	ve Mood Dysregulation eficit hyperactivity Disorder, Anxiety Disorder, a admission assessment ed: meless (mom), mom left. Witness to abuse. " st & Current): Physical, yes when he gets mad; if he is traight to physical ent #1])." s goals in the PCP (Person ed 8/26/20 revealed: rolling his anger when he is coping skills when he begins express his feelings communication when				

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu r of Deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		mhl049-098	B. WING			R-C)/ 16/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		120 ROC	CKWELL LOOP			
STICKNEY	YHOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	 rules and expectations set. He will follow daily chores, and tasks set by support staff." - "will participate in therapy individual and group." - "will learn independent living skills as well while at RDC." Review on 10/2/20 of FC #2's record revealed Admission Date: 7/7/20 Discharge Date: 9/16/20 Diagnoses: Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder; Generalized Anxiety Disorder and Attention-deficit hyperactivity Disorder, Combined 		V 512			
	6/9/20 revealed: - "Trauma History: H parents since he was	admission assessment dated asn't seen or spoken to 10. Sister accused mom busing her. Sister passed				
	away a few weeks ag - "Risk Factors (past hits things or people - Review of FC #2's I	÷ .				
	regulation, property d aggression and impu an angry, resentful, a manner and expresse					
	is redirected. [FC #2] verbally aggressive to often expresses hosti client required police	ression, especially when he has been physically and oward peers and staff and ile defiance. On 8/22/20 the contact due to physical rect care staff and property				
	destruction." Review on 10/2/20 of - Admission Date: 5/	FC #3's record revealed: 18/20				

	of Health Service Regu FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
		mh1049-098	B. WING			R-C 10/16/2020	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		1 10		
			CKWELL LOOP	,			
STICKNE	YHOUSE		SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 512	Continued From page	e 14	V 512				
	Dysregulation Disorde - Age: 12 years-old - Review of FC #3's a 4/15/20 revealed: - "Trauma History: Do old. 4th of July [FC #3 wanted him, acted our issues. Witness to do Mom- Substance abur contact with dad" - "Suicidal Ideation/in" - "Homicidal Ideation/in" - "Homicidal Ideation/in" - "Risk Factors (Past (Physical/Verbal/Sexu things or people wher now and is working of - Review of FC #3's d 9/2/20 revealed: "Dur [FC #3] has encounter emotional regulation, verbal/physical aggre #3] presents in a genu- he is provoked by his angry, participates in leave) behaviors, and expressing severe en aggression, especially #3] is willing to processi calmed down" Finding #1 Review on 9/18/20 of Improvement System - Date of Incident: 9/2 - Date Last Submitted	n-deficit hyperactivity Type; and Disruptive Mood er dmission assessment dated ad took custody at 9 years B) was defiant dad no longer t, severe abandonment mestic violence, abused. se issues (stole meds); no tent/attempts: None" intent/attempts: None" & Current): Aggression ual): Physical, yes; hits n he gets mad-feels better n it." lischarge summary dated ing his Level 3 placement, red challenges with property destruction, ssion and impulsivity. [FC erally pleasant manner until peers. [FC #3] becomes AWOL (absent without l is uncooperative, notional breakdowns and y when he feels blamed. [FC ss with staff once he has the Incident Response (IRIS) revealed: //20					

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		120 ROC	KWELL LOOP			
	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TI DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page 15 - "[FS #9] reported: (summarized the IR (Incident Report) that was turned in) Client (FC #3) put items in front of his door. Client was pounding head against wall. He was asked to stop. Client		V 512			
	attempted to tie a shirt around his neck. He began to tear up his room. Attempted to go out is					
	window. He was stopped by staff. He went AWOL					
	(absent without leave). He did come back to the house. Reported by [Quality Assurance/Quality Improvement (QA/QI #1)]: (summarized from IR					
	(incident report))					
	[QA/QI] received a fa	or of [FC #3]. [FC #3] was				
	AOWL, but around th	ne corner in the parking lot of				
	-	 She informed [FS #9] of #9] called again and had the 				
		ne was in his room in what				
		cide attempt. [QA/QI #1]				
	went to the group ho					
	speaking to a police [QA/QI #1] processe					
		Services) had spoken to [FC				
		ments they determined he				
	-	nospital to be checked out.				
	[Therapist] the therap	bist was next door, and she				
	was asked to come a	and talk to [FC #3] as well.				
	[FC #3] was transpor	ted to [local hospital]."				
	Interviews on 9/22/20 revealed:) and 9/23/20 with staff #3				
	- She worked on 9/2/	20 and was on shift at 3:30 ed the shift before and				
	worked a second shi	ft with her.				
		lient #1 had just returned tore where FS #9 bought FC				
	#3 a toy car.	6				
	-	finished quiet time in their				
		ited to go back into his room.				
	- FS #9 told FC #3, "	[FC #3] what did I tell you, I				
	told you if you go to y	/our room right now you can't				

	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		1	
			CKWELL LOOP	,		
STICKNEY	HOUSE		SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From pag	Continued From page 16				
	come out until dinner	- "				
		to his bedroom and she				
		' in FC #3's bedroom. She				
		n area which is next to FC				
		numping noises got louder so				
		into FC #3's bedroom.				
	- FC #3 was in his clo	oset banging his head. She				
	told FC #3 to calm do	own, that everything was				
	going to be ok and a	sked him to talk to her.				
	- FC #3 kept banging	his head on the wall and				
	said he was "sick of	this place."				
	- She then saw FC #	3 take a t-shirt and wrap it				
	around his neck and					
		d to calm down FC #3 she				
		ng on the floor and fell down.				
	FC #3 then came out					
		e QA/QI #1 on facetime.				
		vas on facetime and became				
	upset. FC #3 grabbe	•				
	-	d for FC #3's collar (he was				
	wearing a t-shirt).	calm down" and told FC #3				
	"to calm down, it is o					
	,	r [FC #3] quickly by his collar				
		[FC #3] fell down on his bed				
		vas in the bedroom. It caught				
		eriff deputy walking into the				
	. .	ng to intervene and out of				
	, .	puty came into the bedroom.				
		eriff came in [FC #3] was on				
	his bed."					
	- "I saw whelps on hi	s neck. I think I saw two or				
		re [FC #3] the whelps were				
	•	d DSS (Department of Social				
		anager (Human Resource				
	÷ .	tions Manager) the marks				
		m anywhere because				
		l so fast. The marks could				
		#3] wrapping the t-shirt real				
	tight around his neck	until his face turned red and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNEY	HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
	SUMMARY S			PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(NE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From pag	e 17	V 512			
	his eyes popped out."					
		the hospital by the EMS.				
		ll what FS #9's fingernails				
	looked like that day.	0				
	- Felt that FC #3 initia	ally became upset on 9/2/20				
		his toy car away from him.				
	She did not know wh	y FS #9 took the toy car				
	away.					
		w on 9/22/20, 9/24/20, and				
r -	10/1/20 with the Asso revealed:	ociate Professional (AP)				
	- She was not in the	group home when the 9/2/20				
		t took FC #3's medical book				
	to the hospital.					
		at the hospital and saw FC #3				
	she noticed scratches. She asked FC #3 if he					
	was ok and he said h	ne wanted to go home. She				
		k on his right eye. She took				
	pictures of the injurie	es.				
	- She provided pictur	res of the injuries.				
	- On 9/22/20 at appro	oximately 2:49 pm reviewed				
	pictures taken by the	AP of FC #3's face and				
	neck when he was ir	n the hospital on 9/2/20. FC				
	#3 to have 4 red rais	ed scratch marks to the right				
	side of his neck.					
		the injuries occurred on				
		ecorded him on her phone				
		ed to record him. FC #3 told				
		the phone out of FS #9's				
		reported to her that FS #9				
	•	ound his neck and pushed				
		S #3 also told her that was				
	when he felt he hit hi	•				
		he tried to hurt himself and				
	-	t a t-shirt around his neck to				
	• •	aid he did this every night to				
	÷ .	d FC #3 that was not true				
		l at the house a lot and				
	aiways reau nini Slor	ries at bedtime, and he would				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
		BENTI IOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING			R-C)/16/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	(HOUSE	120 ROO	CKWELL LOOP			
ononate		MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TI DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page 18 go to sleep.		V 512			
	•	C #3 had never self-harmed				
		range for him to talk about				
	tying a t-shirt around					
		ch marks on [FC #3's] neck				
	not from the t-shirt around his neck."					
	- I took pictures of his face and neck. You can tell					
i	it (the scratches) were from her (FS #9's) left					
		hand and she was filming with her right hand.				
		OM and told her what				
	happened.					
		et of acrylics on that day				
		ere about two inches long.				
	[FS #9] always had her nails done. When I saw					
	the scratches, I knew it was her who did it					
	because she always	has fingernails. I said to [the				
		staff that if someone test				
	-	rnails you would see [FC				
	#3's] DNA (Deoxyribo	onucleic acid)."				
		with the QA/QI #1 revealed:				
		eived a facetime call from FS				
		t FC #3 had gone AWOL.				
		S #9 was walking outside.				
		get FC #3 back to the group				
		de a second facetime call to				
	her.					
	•	acetime call, FS #9 showed				
		and it was "a disaster." FC				
		and he was trying to put				
		ound his neck. FC #3 was				
		g. He said he wanted to kill				
		not have a history of suicidal				
		led to drive over to the group				
	home.					
		t the group home the sheriff				
		FC #3 on the front porch.				
		sheriff deputy anything that				
		e felt FC #3 might have been				
	too rearrul to say any	thing about FS #9 because				

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING: B. WING		R-C	
		mhl049-098			10/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	YHOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
V 512	Continued From page	Continued From page 19				
	FS #9 was present.					
		on his neck and a mark				
		uld not recall which side of				
	his neck or which eye	e had the mark.				
	- FC #3 was taken to	the hospital. The AP later				
		and she talked to FC #3 by				
	facetime while he wa	-				
		• When she talked to FC #3 by facetime, he said ne did not want to get FS #9 in trouble. That's				
		omething was not right with				
		ne got the marks on his neck. Il, FC #3 shared with the AP				
	what FS #9 did to hin					
		iformed the marks on his				
		#9] yanking him up and threw				
	-	hat would explain why the				
		ot in the normal place in the				
	Review on 10/2/20 of	f the Sheriff Department				
	record revealed:	•				
	- "Date/Time Receive	ed: 9/2/20 17:35:22 (5:35				
	pm)"					
		t 120 Rockwell Loop at the				
		ent Center. As I approached				
		[FC #3] attempting to get				
	-	rying to open the window so				
		ay. [FC #3] was being very at he wanted to leave and did				
	•	a ne wanted to leave and did				
	-	I entered the home, I went				
		asked the staff to back away				
		[FC #3] by the right arm and				
		walk with me so that we				
	could talk. [FC #3] co	omplied and walked with me				
	-	ter a few moments, [FC #3]				
		vn and let me know what				
] said that he went for a				
		al street] to try to cool down.				
	As he returned to the	house, [FC #3] said that he				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING			२-C / 16/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	(HOUSE	120 ROC	KWELL LOOP			
		MOORES	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 20	V 512			
	the staff. [FC #3] told placed a shirt around pass out so that he d any longer. I noticed abrasions on his need it raw. I then talked to for EMS to arrive. The some comments abo then asked [FC #3] a really mean to hurt hi want to kill himself. [F did not want to stay a longer. EMS then arri transported [FC #3] to Interview on 10/7/20 revealed: - When he arrived at FC #3 was yelling an- let staff members nea - When he walked int members stepped ba - He held onto FC #3 to the front porch. - FC #3 was a different home. He talked to F he "was cooperative." - One of the staff (uni- walked out onto the fit to agitate FC #3. - He observed scratch the same side as the mark on his eye. - FC #3 told him the r	 [local hospital]" with the Sheriff Deputy the group home on 9/2/20, d screaming and would not ar him. o FC #3's bedroom the staff ck. 's wrist and walked him out th person outside the group FC #3 on the front porch and that seemed 'known which staff member) ront porch and that seemed hes on FC #3's neck and on scratches, there was a narks were self-inflicted 				
	- FC #3 reported he b	ed a t-shirt around his neck. became agitated when a staff way from him for a rule				
	- FC #3 was taken to	the hospital that evening by				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	(HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP			
	10002	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 21	V 512			
	EMS.					
		e did not want to kill himself				
		trying to get out of the				
	home." - "Every time we go out to one of their group					
		homes, it feels like the staff are inadequate."				
	,	·				
	Review on 9/23/20 of	FC #3's hospital record				
	revealed:	-				
	- Arrival Date/Time: 9)/2/20 18:41 (6:41 pm)				
	- "Presenting compla	int: EMS states: tied a shirt				
	around his neck has	abrasions to right side of				
	neck"					
	- "12-year-old male c	- "12-year-old male comes in with self-inflicted				
	choking injury. I filled out IVC (Involuntary					
	Commitment) papers. After he had been here for					
		that the wounds on his neck				
		iver at the group home. He				
		aping him and he took her				
	-	grabbed him by the neck and				
	slammed him onto th	e bed."				
	Interviews on 9/30/20 revealed:) and 10/6/20 with FC #3				
		eft the house and walked				
	•	blow off some steam." He				
		S #9 was upset with him for				
	buying a drink with ca	•				
		S #9 tried to make him go				
		n after he had gotten out of				
		being "punished" by FS #9				
	for buying the caffein					
	- He "tore up" his bec					
		ding him on her cell phone.				
	- He took FS #9's cel	I phone away from her and				
	she "tried to strangle'	him. FS #9 put marks on				
	his neck.					
	- As FS #9 tried to str	rangle him "with both hands"				
	she threw him down					
	- He was facing FS #	<u> </u>	1			1

	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COM	PLETED	
		mhl049-098	mhl049-098 B. WING			R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		120 ROC	KWELL LOOP				
STICKNEY	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C	F CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	D THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 512	Continued From page	e 22	V 512				
	bed. He turned his head to the right to see where						
	he was falling.	3					
	- His face hit the sprin	ngs on the bed.					
		ame into the bedroom and					
	pulled FS #9 off of hi	m. Law enforcement took					
	him by the hand and	talked to him outside.					
	- The EMS came to the	- The EMS came to the group home and took him					
	to the hospital.						
	- Denied that he put a	a t-shirt or hanger around his					
	neck. He did put a t-	shirt around his chest					
	because the soft t-sh	irt calmed him down.					
	- Staff #3 was in the I	bedroom and did not do					
-	anything, she just wa						
	There were marks on the right side (of my						
	neck) there were a few and on the left side."						
	"Oh no that's a lie I did not try to strangle						
	myself."						
	- "[FS #9] did (grab m						
		uld be arrested and put in jail					
	for child abuse when	she tried to strangle me."					
		with client #1 revealed:					
		2, FC #3, the Associate					
		d FS #9 had returned from a					
		he store FS #9 bought FC					
	#3 a toy car.	0 //0 /					
		C #3 had purchased a drink					
		#3 was not supposed to					
	have caffeine.						
		go to his bedroom "for not					
	listening" and buying						
	÷ .	home when FS #9 told FC					
		toy car back when you					
	home but soon return	ot mad and left the group					
		ed to the group home, FC #3					
		nd "cracked his neck, he					
		nd popped it and he tried to					
	choke himself with a						
		b jump out of the window.					
	- He saw FC #5 if y ic						

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
		BERTH TOX HOW NOW BER.	A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	Y HOUSE	120 ROC	KWELL LOOP			
STICKINE	T HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 23	V 512			
		room and only saw some of				
	what occurred.					
		s on FC #3 but did see FC				
	#3 scratch his face.	ES #0 over sut her				
	- Denied that he saw hands-on FC #3.	ro #9 ever put ner				
	nanus-on FC #3.					
	Interview on 9/30/20	with EC #2 revealed:				
		for most of the day on 9/2/20				
		ack FC #3 was playing.				
		e was tired and wanted to go				
		#9 told FC #3 there would be				
	-	came out of his bedroom that				
		ok naps and then would not				
	sleep at night.					
		ng and cussing. He went				
		lown the street, went AWOL				
	and later returned.					
	- FS #9 had purchase	ed him a toy car earlier that				
	day and when he retu	urned to the group home, FS				
	#9 took the toy car av	way from FC #3 and that				
	upset him.					
	- He was in the doorv	vay of FC #3's bedroom.				
		droom and "tried to choke				
		hanger around his neck. FS				
		m to stop him from choking				
	himself. She was una					
		ed and punched at her. FS				
	-	FC #3 with her phone.				
		d staff present, staff #3, who				
		C #3 and calm him down. FC				
		nd stepped on her hand. FC				
		loor off the hinges. Then FC s mattress off the bed and				
	knocked his lamp off					
		C #3 tried to grab FS #9's				
	phone.	$2 \pi 3$ they to grap FS #35				
		9 grab at FC #3's neck.				
		s on FC #3's neck. FS #9				
		hanger off FC 3's neck and				
	alth Service Regulation					

Division of Health Service Rec STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 24 of 42

	OF DEFICIENCIES	Ilation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		mh1049-098	B. WING			R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		120 ROO	CKWELL LOOP				
STICKNEY	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 512	Continued From pag	e 24	V 512				
	did not scratch his ne	eck.					
	- Law enforcement came into the bedroom and						
	took FC #3 outside to	o talk to him.					
	- The ambulance arri	ved and took FC #3 to the					
	hospital.						
	- "[FS #9] has long fi	ngernails. She had her nails					
	done."						
		of the Child Protective					
	revealed:	d 9/3/20 and 10/12/20					
		on with FC #3: "EDSW					
		cial Worker) asked [FC #3]					
		appened at the group home,					
		bught to [local mental health					
		orts it all started because a					
	kid was mad because	e he could not do whatever					
		s given permission to steal					
		not specify what stuff was					
	• .	sion. [FC #3] admits he					
		the room. [FC #3] reports					
		off and wring it, then wrapped					
		it could rest on his chest. as trying to kill himself. [FC					
		emoved the shirt. Once she					
		states he tried to escape out					
		d not, so he then went to the					
	window and tried to c	climb out."					
	- "[FC #3] states he r	ealized [FS #9] had her					
		tates he took the phone from					
		is bed. [FS #9] then grabbed					
	-	sing the scratches to his					
		aught in the right eye. [FC #3]					
		ooth hands to strangle him.] where [staff #3] was during					
	-	3] where [staff #3] was during 3] states [staff #3] stood					
		ear her telling [FS #9] to					
		someone called LE (law					
		inally ended. [FC #3] told					
		punched him in the arm (left)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED	
		BERTH IO, THOUTOWBER.	A. BUILDING:				
		mh1049-098	B. WING			R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
		120 ROC	CKWELL LOOP				
STICKNET	THOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 512	Continued From page	e 25	V 512				
	causing it to bruise. E punched him during to reports it must have I him." - 10/12/20 Case Dec Substantiated- "Impro- Interviews on 9/30/20 revealed: - She had worked in 3 months and had no - On 9/2/20, she, the returned from a store toy car. At some point from client #1 and did While at the store FC had told him not to ge had any consequence - When they returned went AWOL and was She contacted the Qu and followed him. She went AWOL. - When he came bac wanted to go to his b he went to his bedroot there the rest of the co	EDSW asked when [FS #9] the altercation. [FC #3] been after she strangled ision: "Neglect" was oper Discipline with Injuries" 0 and 10/1/20 with FS #9 the group home for less than prior experience. AP, client #1 and FC #3 had 5 She had bought FC #3 a tt she took FC #3's toy car d not give it back to FC #3. E #3 bought a soda and she et a soda. She denied FC #3 es for buying a soda. I to the group home, FC #3 gone for "maybe 5 minutes." A/QI #1 when he went AWOL e did not know why FC #3 k to the group home he edroom, and she told him if om, he would have to stay lay. She had concerns if he					
	and be up at night. - FC #3 went into his						
	his neck. He then we	creaming. He tried to snap nt into his closet and tried to t-shirt. Staff #3 and FC #3					
	were in the closet an tried to get the t-shirt	d had a "tussle" as staff #3 from around FC #3's neck.					
	FC #3 and Staff #3 fe - FC #3 came out of t mattress and tore do	the closet and flipped his					
		e and told her to get out of					

	of Health Service Regu					
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	mhl049-098 B. WING			R-C)/ 16/2020
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	· · ·	
		120 ROC	CKWELL LOOP			
STICKNEY	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 26	V 512			
	when he came at her box spring. - FC #3 was on his back him on the box spring the box spring and st left hand while she had hand. The QA/QI #1 Law enforcement arri- took him to the hospi - "I held him down by were on the bed and got up when he calm came in. The police the bed and took [FC - "I don't know anythi don't have any nails." Review on 10/1/20 of Action Plan" dated 9/ - Employee: [FS #9] - Signed by: The OM Manager, and the AP - "Suspension/Leave - "There has been a of employee indicating to physically/aggressive #3)" - No documentation to schedule while the in	 this collar bone while we I told him to calm down. I ed down and then the cop (sheriff deputy) got him off #3] outside." ng about the scratches. I f the "Employee Corrective 3/20 revealed: , the Human Resources Pending Investigation" claim made against that the employee ely put her hands a client (FC hat FS #9 was taken off the vestigation was occurring f the "Grievance Form" dated 				
	[FS #9]" - "Staff members sigr - "The issues are: Cli	her person who grieved you: nature: [the AP]" ent [FC #3] stated to staff \$ #9] was recording him on				
	her cell phone during		1			1

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING: B. WING		R-C	
		mhl049-098				/16/2020
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
TICKNE	YHOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From pag	e 27	V 512			
	 supposed to do that. He knocked her phone out of her hand and she grabbed him around his throat and threw him on his bed. She scratched his neck and he hit his eye." Note: It was later found out that FS #9 was using facetime and not recording FC #3. "The facts supporting this are: [FC #3] has several scratches on his neck that look like fingernail marks. He has a bruise on his right eye." "The relief I want is: Her to no longer work there for everyone in management to know." "Other witnessed: [The QA/QI #1] and Doctor-made statements to; [Staff #3]-present for incident." 					
Inte - O - Si sar clie - Si #3 #2 clie - Si - N hur	- On 8/20/20 she wor - She was in the staff same hall FS #9 was client #1, FC #2, and - She heard the clien - She opened the offi #3 and FC #2 were " #2 stopped when the clients comment, "the - She text the OM ab - None of the clients hurt. - "[FS #9] was trying	f office on 8/20/20 and on the s in a vacant bedroom with FC #3.				
	Interview on 10/7/20 - She received a face on 8/20/20 around 8: - She could not see a the QA/QI's voice.	with the OM revealed: etime call from the QA/QI #1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING.		R-C	
		mhl049-098	B. WING			D/16/2020
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP			
		MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	Continued From page 28				
	was allowing FC #2 a	and FC #3 to "play fight."				
	QA/QI #1 and the OM - QA/QI #1: "She real 1,000 horse playing. eval.(evaluation)." - OM: "What's going of - QA/QI #1: "ft (facetii mute." - OM: "Who is that" - QA/QI #1: "[FS #9]" - QA/QI #1: "IFS #9]" - QA/QI #1: "What you ask - QA/QI #1: "What you ask - QA/QI #1: "What are - QA/QI #1: "I what are - QA/QI #1: "I am def just wanted you to ac redirect it." - OM: "I could hear the - QA/QI #1: "it dnt events	Ily got these kids in here on I'm documenting for this on" me) me and put me on ???" her lol (laugh out loud)" e yall doing" g call. Just listen." side and say [FS #9] this isis." initely. I know what to do lol I stually see what I see before I nem." en make logical sense to ght each other but I got the				
	Report" revealed: - Date: 8/20/20 - House: Stickney - Shift: 2nd - Staff: FS #9 and QA - Clients: Client #1, F - "before bedtime a member (FS #9) was room I heard sounds					

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	YHOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 29	V 512			
	crisis after [FC #3's] slight meltdown. I called [the OM] to witness, but she only heard and did not see. Once I redirected clients and staff all was well, although they referred to me as a drill sgt. (sergeant) Staff has struggles in choice making and professionalism, correct commentary/word choice but it is a possibly that she has hope with a conversation from upper management or training."					
	FC #2 was there. Thi the summer of 2020. - FS #9 told client #1 "was stupid." - FS #9 said to client #1 attempted to hit hi hit client #1 back. - FC #2 told client #1 - He and client #1 hit - Neither client was ir - The QA/QI #1 walke clients and FS #9 we	ged him to fight client #1 and s occurred sometime during that he had said client #1 #1 "hit him (FC #3)." Client im but missed and he tried to and FC #3 not to fight. each other on their arms.				
	clients to wrestle or p	♯9 tried to get him or other blay fight. ime when the QA/QI #1				
) with client #1 revealed: #9 tried to get him or other lay fight.				
		with FS #9 revealed: er encouraged clients to fight. / play fight all the time. How				

Division of Health Service Regulati STATE FORM

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
	HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP			
		MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 30	V 512			
	do you stop kids from all day."	horse playing they do that				
	all day." Review on 10/13/20 of the Employee Corrective Action Plan dated 8/21/20 revealed: - Action Taken: Counseling Statement - Written by: The QA/QI #1 - "During the second shift on 8/20/20 everything ran as normal until fifteen or so minutes before bedtimes. As I began cleaning the office area, and completing roper documentations. As appeared I heard a lot of playing in the other room. [FS #9] was allowing the boys to horseplay with each other. I reached out and informed [the OM] of the current state situation at hand. I informed staff on shift, [FS #9] at what can result from thisShe was informed on what not to do during client interaction, as well as allowing the clients to horseplay." - Further review revealed no documentation that FS#9 was removed from work the day of the					
	Interview on 10/2/20 - She did not know ab where FS #9 encoura	pout the 8/20/20 incident				
	Improvement System - There was no incide	the Incident Response (IRIS) revealed: ent report in IRIS for the pertained to allegations				
	Finding #3					
	report revealed:	of the Sheriff Department 8/15/20 17:05 pm (5:05				

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED	
	CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING:				
		mh1049-098	B. WING			R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		120 ROC	KWELL LOOP				
STICKNEY	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN (OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 512	Continued From page	e 31	V 512				
	Mooresville, NC 28115						
		n one of the staff members					
		he juvenile involved was [FC					
		#2's other name] and was					
	not sitting on the side						
	- [FS #9] said around 1700 hours (5:00 pm) they						
	were giving [FC #2] his medication, he takes two						
	different pills. [FC #2] started arguing that he was						
	supposed to take one at 1700 and one at 2000						
	hours (8:00 pm). [FS	#9] said they go by a form					
	· · / •	Iministrative Record, which					
		e given at 1700 hours.					
		(FS #9 & FC #2) both					
	started arguing back	and forth, they started in the					
	office then went into t	the living room. [FS #9] said					
	[FC #2] started destro	oying the house, ripping					
	down posters, throwin	ng planters and any food or					
	drinks that were out.	[FS #9] said [FC #2] went					
	back to the office and	I shut the door behind him,					
	trying to use the phor	ne. [FS #9] said [staff #2]					
		nember, who had been					
	•	ne, pushed through door.					
		ile [FC #2] was trying to dial					
		rabbed the receiver. [FC #2]					
		he living room said he was					
		ith one of the boards off the					
	wall. [FS #9] said she	•					
]. While on the phone, [FC					
		o she shoved him back.					
		ere fighting back and forth,					
		she was hit in the lip. [FS #9]					
		y the front door, where it					
	stopped. [FC #2] wen						
	•	then went outside to wait for					
	law enforcement						
		with [FC #2] and asked him					
		ened. [FC #2] said that the					
		his medication, stating he					
		700 hours. [FC #2] told me					
	JUSI JASE I NURSDAV he	went to the doctor's office				1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (> AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING			
		mhl049-098				R-C 1/ 16/2020
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNEY	HOUSE					
			SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 32	V 512			
	for a medication man - [FC #2] said the doo 2000 hours because drowsy. He stated that that someone had cro and wrote in 1700 ho #9] started yelling and worker. - He told me they word started slamming the the living room and si the walls and throwin [FC #2] said he did the - [FC #2] said he did the tell me what else hap remember, all he courd outside, threw the sci knocked down the bar me he did not damag opened the door to it Review on 9/18/20 of Improvement System - Date of Incident: 8/1 - Date Last Submitted	agement appointment. ctor changed the time to the medication made him at he saw on the staff form ossed out the 2000 hours urs. [FC #2] said he and [FS d he tried calling his case uld not let him call her, so he phone down, then went into tarted pulling everything off g whatever he could find. meaten to hit [FS #9]. n blacked out and could not upened. I asked him to try to ild tell me was he went hool chair off the patio, and asketball hoop. [FC #2] told le the electrical box, he just " f the Incident Response n (IRIS) revealed: 15/20 d: 8/19/20 mpleting this form: the QP				
	[FC #2] refused his 5 discussed with him w	port staff on shift [FS #9]" pm medication. [FS #9] hat staff needed to follow s. He began to demand				
	could not. He began house, cups, and kno	r and was upset when staff to throw things around the ock things off the wall. This				
	aggressive moves to the face. Walked out	ut in the wall. He made ward staff. Punched staff in t of the house attempted to				
	house. The police we	box off the side of the ere called, and a report for s completed. [FS #9] who				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		mhl049-098	B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020	
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNEY	HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN C		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page 33		V 512			
	(charges) have been	officially made."				
	had reported a medic made him sleepy. The "at night." He could not the medication. - On or around 8/16/2 5:00 pm medication a He could not recall we indicated staff #2 also - FS #9 tried to make 5:00 pm. - FS #9 told him "I an lies" and he got upse - He and FS #9 got in pushed first. He was #9 pushed him, but it The pushing occurrent - He went outside an goal down and punch side of the house. - An unknown staff for door came over and staff calmed him dow - "[FS #9] pushed me actually scratched me my face." He was not the scratches on his Interview on 10/9/20 - On 8/15/20, FC #2 changed the time "a	had been to the doctor and cation he took at 5:00 pm he doctor told him to take it not remember the name of 20, he refused to take his and wanted to take it at night. thich clients were present but o worked that day. Thich clients were present but o worked that day. The the medication at the unsure how many times FS to was more than one time. The spoup home. The spoup home next talked to him. The unknown where the police came. The in my face and stuff. She to where I was bleeding on ot provided any first aid for face.				
		ame of the medication. the doctor changed the time				
		be given. he did see that the time the given was changed to 8:00				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:		R C	
		mhl049-098	B. WING			R-C)/16/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	Y HOUSE		SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 34	V 512			
	flipped out. - FC #2 went through and took the writing b was going to hit her. on facetime. Staff #2 office came into the li kitchen where she an #2 threw staff #2's dr - Client #1 and FC #3 watching TV when th clients peeked out an the incident. - FC #2 started gettin her. He pushed with chest out. - She dropped the ph her. They pushed ea then he ran outside. I goal down, threw the porch down, and wer box on the side of the - Staff A1 from the sis outside and calmed F arrived and talked to - She saw no blood o - "I pushed him off m where I made contact but I have no idea ho Interview on 10/8/20 - On 8/15/20, he had nap and saw what oc FC #2. Client #1 was #2. Staff #2 was in th part of the incident. - FC #2 was put on re because he refused to	Were in a vacant bedroom e incident occurred. The ad might have seen some of ag in her face and pushed his full body and poked his none and pushed FC #2 off ach other several times and He flipped the basketball desk that was on the front at over to the electric meter e house. Ster facility A next door came FC #2 down. Then the sheriff him. In FC #2. e 3 times. I can't tell you t with him. He busted my lip w he did that."				

Division of Health Service Regul STATE FORM

6899

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		mh1049-098	B. WING			R-C 10/16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		120 ROO	CKWELL LOOP				
STICKNE	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 512	Continued From page	e 35	V 512				
	medication he was s	upposed to take at another					
	time.						
	- FC #2 hit FS #9 and	d then FS #9 threw FC #2 to					
	the ground. FS #9 hu						
	- FC #2's mouth and						
		where he did property					
	damage. Staff A1, wł	no worked next door at sister					
	facility A, walked ove	r to FC #2. Then law					
	enforcement came to	o the group home.					
	- "[FS #9] pushed [F0	C #2] at first in the chest, and					
	then [FC #2] got up a	and [FS #9] punched [FC #2]					
	with a fist on the side	e of his jaw and then he got					
	up a third time and [F	S #9] punched with a fist on					
	the arm. [FC #2] fell i	in the living floor and his arm					
	got (unsure what par	t of his arm) cut on a piece					
	of glass."						
	Interview on 10/8/20	with Staff A1 revealed:					
	- She worked in the s	sister facility A, which is next					
	door to the Stickney	House.					
	- On 8/15/20, she did	I not see what occurred					
	inside the group hom	ne between FC #2 and FS					
	#9. She only saw wh	at occurred on the outside.					
	- She heard a desk o	on the front porch being					
	thrown.						
		to where FC #2 was located					
	outside the home, he	e was trying to rip the electric					
	meter box off the side	e of the house.					
	•	calm down then she talked					
	to him.						
		er that he was upset					
		vant to take his medicine at					
	5:00 pm and wanted	•					
		sleepy. He reported he had					
		arlier that day. FC #2 also					
		S #9 had her hands all up in					
		at him. FC #2 seemed					
		at happened and said he					
		#2 told her if FS #9 had not					
	put nands on him the	e incident would not have					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

A. BUILDING:	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: mhl049-098			(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
mhi049-98 B. WING 10/16/; NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ROCKWELL LOOP MOORESVILLE, KC 20115 STICKNEY HOUSE PROVIDER STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (PACH DEFICIENCY WILST ER PROCEEDED BY FULL (PACH DEFICIENCY WILST ER PROCEEDED BY FULL (PACH OPENCENT WILST ER PROCEEDED BY FULL (PACH OPENCEDED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) V 512 Continued From page 36 occurred. V 512 Continued From page 36 occurred. V 512 Soccurred. - FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. V 512 ECROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) V 512 Continued From page 36 occurred. V 512 FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. FC #2 was also, You know what really triggered [FC #2] was because [FS #9] kept threatening him with restrictions. She said that is threatening him with restrictions on his arm close to the wrist area. She felt that FS #9 scratched him because she observed FS #9's fingernal was broken on 8/15/20. None of the administrative staff ever talked to her abouthe hir/sicol ncident. In her response she explained to veryone th				A. BUILDING:			
IDENCIPATION INCLUDE INCLUES OWNERS FURNISTER PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY V512 Continued From page 36 V512 occurred. - FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. - She then noticed FS #9 started walking down the street on her phone. FC #3 walked up to her and FS #9. FC #3 said, "you know what really triggered [FC #2] was because [FS #9] kept threatening him with restrictions. She said that is two days, that is six days, that is 9 days, that is one month, that is two nonths and 6 days." FC #2 confirmed what FC #3 told her. - FC #2 had a couple of scratches on his arm close to the wrist area. She feit that FS #9 scratched him because she responded to a 8/15/20. - None of the administrative staff ever talked to her about the allowing to all shows that she was involved because she responded to a 8/15/20. - None of the administrative staff ever talked to her about the allowing the QP about the 8/15/20 incident. In her response she explained to veryone that she was that involved because she responded to a 8/15/20. - month, the St Wort of 2 When the incident occurred. - 'TFS #9 was more worked up that day than [FC #2] was." - 'TFS #9 was more worked up that day than [FC #2] was." - 'TFS #9 was more worked up the CA/OI #1 revealed: - On 8/15/20, FS #9 facetimed her. - FS #9 said that FC #2 was "flipping out." She could not receall why FC #2 was "flipping			B. WING			R-C)/ 16/2020	
MOORESVILLE, NC 28115 (M4) ID PREFIX TAG IsuMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MOST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) V 512 Continued From page 36 occurred. - FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. - She then noticed FS #9 started walking down the street on her phone. FC #3 walked up to her and FS #0. FC #3 said, 'you how what really triggered [FC #2] was because [FS #9] kept threatening him with restrictions. She said that is two days, that is six days. She got all the way to 2 months and six days. She got all the way to 2 months and 6 days." FC #2 confirmed what FC #3 told her. - FS #9 did not want to talk to her. - FC #2 had a couple of scratches on his arm close to the wrist area. She fait that FS #9 scratched him because she observed FS #9's fingernail was broken on 8/15/20. - None of the administrative staff ever talked to her about the alfolden but there was involved because she responded to an 8/15/20 email that went out oall staff including the QP about the 8/15/20 incident. In her response she explained to everyone that she was the staff person who calmed down FC #2 when the incident occurred. - "FS #9 was more worked up that day than [FC #2] was." Interview on 109/20 with the QA/QI #1 revealed: - On 8/15/20, FS #9 scattimed her. - FS #9 said that FC #2 was "flipping out."	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
WORESVILLE, NC 28115 Dread Drea Dread Dread <thd< th=""><th>STICKNEY</th><th></th><th>120 RO</th><th>CKWELL LOOP</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></thd<>	STICKNEY		120 RO	CKWELL LOOP			
Image: Tx_G (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX Tx_G CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) V 512 Continued From page 36 occurred. - FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. - She then noticed FS #9 started walking down the street on her phone. FC #3 walked up to her and FS #9. FC #3 said, "you know what really triggered [FC #2] was because [FS #9] kept threatening him with restrictions. She said that is two days, that is y days, that is 9 days, that is one month, that is two months and six days. She got all the way to 2 months and 6 days." FC #2 confirmed what FC #3 told her. - FS #9 did not want to talk to her. - FC #2 had a couple of scratches on his arm close to the wrist area. She felt that FS #9 scratched him because she observed FS #9's fingernal was broken on 8/15/20. - None of the administrative staff ever talked to her about the incident but knew that she was involved because she responded to an 8/15/20 email that went out to all staff including the QP about the 8/15/20 incident. In her response she explained to everyone that she was the staff person who calmed down FC #2 when the incident occurred. - TFS #9 was more worked up that day than [FC #2] was." Interview on 10/9/20 with the QA/QI #1 revealed: - On 8/15/20, FS #9 facetimed her. - FS #9 said market per was flipping out." She could not recall why FC #2 was flipping out."	STICKNE	THOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
 occurred. - FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. - She then noticed FS #9 started walking down the street on her phone. FC #3 walked up to her and FS #9. FC #3 sail, "you know what really triggered [FC #2] was because [FS #9] kept threatening him with restrictions. She said that is two days, that is six days, that is 9 days, that is one month, that is two months and 6 days. FC #2 confirmed what FC #3 told her. - FS #9 did not want to talk to her. - FC #2 had a couple of scratches on his arm close to the wrist area. She felt that FS #9 scratched him because she observed FS #9's fingernali was broken on 8/15/20. - None of the administrative staff ever talked to her about the incident but knew that she was involved because she responded to an 8/15/20 email that went out to all staff including the QP about the 8/15/20 incident. In her response she explained to everyone that she was the staff person who calmed down FC #2 when the incident owned down FC #2 when the incident oecurred. - TFS #9 was more worked up that day than [FC #2] was." 	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
 - FC #2 was also upset because FS #9 would not allow him to contact his Social Worker. - She then noticed FS #9 started walking down the street on her phone. FC #3 walked up to her and FS #9. FC #3 said, "you know what really triggered [FC #2] was because [FS #9] kept threatening him with restrictions. She said that is two days, that is six days, that is 9 days, that is one month, that is two months and 6 ix days. She got all the way to 2 months and 6 days." FC #2 confirmed what FC #3 told her. - FS #9 did not want to talk to her. - FS #9 did not want to talk to her. - FS #9 did not want to talk to her. - FC #2 had a couple of scratches on his arm close to the wrist area. She felt that FS #9 scratched him because she observed FS #9's fingernail was broken on 8/15/20. - None of the administrative staff ever talked to her about the incident but knew that she was involved because she responded to an 8/15/20 email that went out to all staff including the QP about the 8/15/20 incident. In her response she explained to everyone that she was the staff person who calmed down FC #2 when the incident occurred. - "[FS #9] was more worked up that day than [FC #2] was." 	V 512	Continued From page	e 36	V 512			
 was done by FC #2 inside the group home. She tried to talk to FS #9 and FC #2 and provide redirection but neither one would listen to the redirection she provided on facetime. She could see both FS #9 and FC #2 "throwing 		occurred. - FC #2 was also ups allow him to contact H - She then noticed FS the street on her pho and FS #9. FC #3 sa triggered [FC #2] was threatening him with two days, that is six of one month, that is tw got all the way to 2 m confirmed what FC # - FS #9 did not want - - FC #2 had a couple close to the wrist area scratched him becau fingernail was broker - None of the adminis her about the inciden involved because she email that went out to about the 8/15/20 incle explained to everyon person who calmed of incident occurred. - "[FS #9] was more w #2] was." Interview on 10/9/20 - On 8/15/20, FS #9 f - FS #9 said that FC could not recall why f - FS #9 showed her to was done by FC #2 in - She tried to talk to F redirection but neither redirection she provide	set because FS #9 would not his Social Worker. 5 #9 started walking down ne. FC #3 walked up to her aid, "you know what really is because [FS #9] kept restrictions. She said that is days, that is 9 days, that is o months and 6 days." FC #2 3 told her. to talk to her. of scratches on his arm a. She felt that FS #9 se she observed FS #9's n on 8/15/20. strative staff ever talked to t but knew that she was e responded to an 8/15/20 o all staff including the QP sident. In her response she e that she was the staff down FC #2 when the worked up that day than [FC with the QA/QI #1 revealed: facetimed her. #2 was "flipping out." She FC #2 "was flipping out." he property damage that nside the group home. FS #9 and FC #2 and provide ir one would listen to the ded on facetime.				

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
mhl049-098		B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
			CKWELL LOOP	,		
STICKNE	YHOUSE		SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	- CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
V 512	Continued From pag	e 37	V 512			
	cell phone dropped.					
	- She contacted the	QP and the OM and told				
	them what transpired					
		and FC #2) got into an				
	altercation. I heard scuffling back and forth. He					
	stepped in her face first and [FS #9] did not back					
	down."					
	- "[FS #9] defended herself, but she did not use any of the training she had."					
	Interview on 10/7/20 with staff #2 revealed:					
	- On 8/15/20 FC #2 did not want to get off the					
	phone.					
	 FS #9 told FC #2 to put down the phone and come out of the office. 					
	- When he came out of the office, he pulled things					
	off the wall and threw them on the floor.					
	- She and FS #9 tried to calm down FC #2.					
	- FC #2 punched FS #9 on the lip because she					
	got too close to FC #2.					
	- FC #2 ran outside and tried to pull the electric box off the side of the house.					
	- The police were called. FC #2 calmed down					
	when the police cam					
	- "We could not do a	ny type of restraint because				
	[FC #2] is too big for us to restrain."					
	- Note: Attempted to do a follow-up telephone					
	-	with staff #2 to question her				
		FC #2 which was learned				
	atter her interview. S	he never returned the call.				
	Review on 10/9/20 o	f the "Employee Corrective				
	Review on 10/9/20 of the "Employee Corrective Action Plan" dated 8/16/20 revealed:					
	- Employee Name: "[FS #9]"					
	- Signed by: QA/QI					
	- Action taken: Coun					
	- Explanation for Acti	on: "[FS #9] called me				
	(QA/QI #1) for help v					
	-	n of command wasn't used				
	but answered to help	 First thing I notice is the 				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 38 of 42

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
mhl049-098			A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING			R-C)/16/2020	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	Y HOUSE		CKWELL LOOP			
		MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 38	V 512			
	property damage was asked her who did thi asked to speak with [- Employee Action Pla the office for meeting as soon as possible." - Further review revea FS#9 was removed fr incident. Review on 10/14/20 of Conversation" form re - The incident occurre was not completed un - Employee's Name: - Signed by: the Hum - Date: 8/28/20 - Violation: "Violation - Employer's Statement meeting on 8/28/20 to client [FC #2]. In self- client off of her after to Corrective Action Pla	aled no documentation that rom work the day of the of "Employee Documented evealed: ed on 8/15/20 but the form ntil 8/28/20 [FS #9] an Resource Manager of Company Policies" ent: "[FS #9] attended a o discuss an incident with defense, employee push a he client pushed/rushed her. n- Reiterated				
		n techniques." aled no documentation that rom work the day of the				
	Supervision Log" reve - Written by: QA/QI # - FS #9 had supervisi 8/15/20 incident on 8	#1 ion for the first time after the /20/20. ervision by QA/QI #1 of FS , and 8/26/20				
		of the Plan of Protection n by the Licensee revealed:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
mhl049-098		IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		IFLETED
		B. WING			R-C 0/ 16/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
		120 ROC	CKWELL LOOP			
STICKNET	HOUSE	MOORE	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T(DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 39	V 512			
	"What immediate actions are safety of the sa	ion will the facility take to he consumers in your care? 4 change is being tates that any employee that e of physical incident with a led from work until a gh investigation can be 1 the alternate QP on staff performing Internal vorking for CPS (Child change is being tates that any employee that e of physical incident with a 1 to recertify in PMAB agement of aggressive on techniques prior to change is being tates that any employee that e of physical incident with a aced on a probation and is to ite and training from a nt Center QP. R ions are to be completed by QP on staff who has g Internal Investigations S. heduled to receive 1 to 1 to begin immediately on how Internal Investigation. [The training using the is trained on while working for				
	[The QP] is to be sch	eduled immediately to aining on how to complete				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: mhl049-098					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						R-C
		B. WING			0/16/2020	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
STICKNEY	HOUSE		KWELL LOOP			
		MOORES	SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 40	V 512			
	completed all IRIS re [the AP] the alternate Describe your plans the happens. 10A NCAC 27D .0304 The new policies hav included in both the F book as well as the e Additionally, an email staff informing them of G.S. 131E -256 HCP An email has been se [the Human Resource that all Internal Invest by [the AP] until such [the OM] can perform her own. All (3) partie acknowledge that the email. 10A NCAC 27G .0604 An email was sent ou 2020 informing [the O need to complete refir requested that she pr will have that training been instructed to ha no later than tomorro The facility served 3 fand 2 former clients. age and one was 16 Attention Deficit Hype Mood Dysregulation I	ports are to be completed by a QP on staff. to make sure the above 4 e already been written and Policies and Procedures mployee handbook. I has been sent out to all of the new policies. R ent to [the AP], [the OM], and e Manager] informing them tigations are to be performed time as [the AP] feels that a thorough investigation of es were requested to ey had received and read the 4 at at 3:06 pm on October 15, QP] of her citation and of her resher training. I have rovide me with the date she completed by. She has ve this information to me by w." male clients (1 current client Two clients were 12 years of with diagnoses included: eractivity Disorder; Disruptive Disorder; and Anxiety				
	of: hitting objects and abandonment issues behaviors, emotional	clients struggled with issues I people when upset, severe , anger issues, runaway outbursts, making verbal toward staff, coping with the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
mhl049-098			A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING		R-C 10/16/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
STICKNE	YHOUSE		CKWELL LOOP SVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 41	V 512			
	incidents of abuse, 1 incidents of failure to and neglect. On 9/2/2 when she grabbed hi down on his bed. This to the right side of his side of his right eye. It tried to teach clients H #9 got into a power st taking medication and social worker. The por "pushing battle" betw #2 indicated that FS a There were no interna- by the Operation Mar QP did not begin any after the first incident did not report updated FS #9's pushing FC # leading up to the 8/15 removed from the sch on 8/15/20 and was a with all the clients. This deficiency const violation for serious a be corrected within 22 penalty of \$2,000.00 not corrected within 2	buse and neglect. This must 3 days. An administrative is imposed. If the violation is 23 days, an additional y of \$500.00 per day will be / the facility is out of				